502696865 02/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2743470

stylesneet version vi	.2			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D.	ATA	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC			3/23/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	λΤΑ			
Name:	AT&T MOBILI	T&T MOBILITY II LLC		
Street Address:	1025 LENOX PARK BOULEVARD			
City:	ATLANTA			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30319			
	1			
Property Ty	уре	Number		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		Number 11846299		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	0ATA (512- 512- pper sent via US Ma ABE 8911 BLD			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	OATA (512 512- pper sent via US Ma ABE 8911 BLD AUS	11846299 0795-7677 900-8500 itone@abel-ip.com if when the email attempt is unsuccessful. L LAW GROUP, LLP N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY. G. 4, SUITE 4200		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	OATA (512 512- pper sent via US Ma ABE 8911 BLD AUS	11846299 1795-7677 1900-8500 1itone@abel-ip.com 1it when the email attempt is unsuccessful. 1 LAW GROUP, LLP N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY. 1 G. 4, SUITE 4200 TIN, TEXAS 78759		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	OATA (512 512- pper sent via US Ma ABE 8911 BLD AUS	11846299 2795-7677 200-8500 iitone@abel-ip.com ii when the email attempt is unsuccessful. L LAW GROUP, LLP N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY. G. 4, SUITE 4200 TIN, TEXAS 78759 C07-198-002/037-0097		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NOTES TO SUBMITTER	OATA (512 512- pper sent via US Ma ABE 8911 BLD AUS	11846299 1795-7677 1900-8500 1tone@abel-ip.com 1i when the email attempt is unsuccessful. L LAW GROUP, LLP N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY. G. 4, SUITE 4200 TIN, TEXAS 78759 C07-198-002/037-0097 PEGGY S. PEPITONE		

PATENT REEL: 032336 FRAME: 0039

source=AT&T Mobility II, LLC to AT&T Mobility II LLC (no comma)#page1.tif source=AT&T Mobility II, LLC to AT&T Mobility II LLC (no comma)#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC" TO "AT&T MOBILITY II LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 5:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

3858251 8100 070952720



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5966883

DATE: 08-30-07

PATENT REEL: 032336 FRAME: 0040 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:44 PM 08/23/2007 FILED 05:12 PM 08/23/2007 SRV 070952720 - 3858251 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC

- Name of Limited Liability Company: AT&T Mobility II, LLC
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: The name of the limited liability company is: AT&T Mobility II LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 23rd day of August, AD 2007

By: Caroling, Wilder
Authorized Person

Name: Carolyn J. Wilder

Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 032336 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 02/26/2014